
[Panera Bread]
Mac & Cheese
Made with shell pasta and a blend of cheeses including tangy
Vermont white cheddar cheese sauce.

16 oz Microwaveable cup

ITEM #:69049
PANERA BREAD

INGREDIENTS:  Cooked Pasta (Water, Semolina Wheat 
Flour, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, 
Ribofl avin, Folic Acid), Pasteurized Process Cheese (Cheddar Cheese 
[Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey, 
Milkfat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Sodium Citrate, Salt, 
Lactic Acid, Modifi ed Food Starch, Sodium Alginate, Enzymes), 
Water, Milk, Heavy Cream, White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized 
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Organic Canola Oil, Contains 
2% or less of: Butter (Cream, Salt), Corn Starch, Wheat Flour, Nonfat 
Dry Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactic Acid, Acacia & Xanthan 
Gum, Sodium Citrate, Nisin Preparation and Sea Salt.

CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat and Egg

[R
ET

A
IL

]

Case UPC: 10077958690499
Item UPC: 077958690492

Case Confi guration:     
Case Pack: 6/16 oz cups   
Net Weight: 6 lb
Gross Weight: 7 lb 
Case Cube: 0.32

Pallet Information
HI/TI: 11/12
Cases per Pallet: 132

Dimensions
Length: 14.44”
Width: 9.81”
Height: 3.94”
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077958690492

©2018 Panera Bread. All Rights Reserved.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Calories
% DV*% DV*

Serving size 1 container

Per container

960
Per 1 cup

500
Total Fat

Saturated Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carb.
  Dietary Fiber
  Total Sugars

Incl. Added Sugars
Protein

Vitamin D
Calcium
Iron
Potassium

30g
17g
1g
90mg
1200mg
40g
1g
8g
0g
19g

57g
32g
2.5g
170mg
2310mg
76g
2g
15g
0g
37g

73%
160%

57%
100%
28%

7%

0%

1mcg
724mg
2mg
667mg

6%
60%
10%
15%

1mcg
377mg
1mg
347mg

4%
30%

6%
8%

38%
84%

30%
52%
14%

4%

0%

316L

INGREDIENTS:COOKED PASTA (WATER, SEMOLINA W
HEAT FLOUR, EGG W

HITES, NIACIN,
FERROUS SULFATE,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PASTEURIZED 
PROCESS CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT,
ENZYMES],WATER,W

HEY, MILKFAT,W
HEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, SODIUM 

CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM ALGINATE, ENZYMES),
WATER, MILK, HEAVY CREAM,W

HITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ORGANIC CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS 2%

 OR LESS OF:
BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), CORN STARCH,W

HEAT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK,W
HEY 

PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LACTIC ACID,
ACACIA & XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM 

CITRATE, NISIN PREPARATION AND SEA SALT.

CONTAINS:EGG,MILK AND W
HEAT.

M
anufactured For: Panera Bread, St. Louis, M

O 63127
PaneraAtHom

e.com
 • 1-800-274-2526

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
STOVE TOP: REMOVE LID & FILM. POUR MAC & CHEESE INTO SAUCE PAN.
HEAT THOROUGHLY (165°F). DO NOT BOIL.
M

ICROW
AVE: REMOVE LID & FILM.  PLACE CUP ON MICROWAVE-SAFE 

PLATE, COVER LOOSELY. HEAT ON HIGH 3-4 MINUTES (TIMES MAY VARY) 
UNTIL HOT (165°F), STIR HALFWAY THROUGH. LET STAND 1 MINUTE IN 
MICROWAVE. CAREFULLY REMOVE BY THE PLATE.
CAUTION! PRODUCT & CONTAINER W

ILL BE VERY HOT.
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SERVING
SUGGESTION

Tender shell pasta perfectly nestled in our
signature blend of creamy cheese sauce and

tangy Vermont white cheddar cheese.

Blount Fine Foods    630 Currant Road    Fall River, MA  02720 
Text or Call 800.274.2526   •   www.blountfinefoods.com

tel://18002742526



