ITEM #:69049

Case UPC: 10077958690499 Item UPC: 077958690492



[Panera Bread]

Mac & Cheese

Made with shell pasta and a blend of cheeses including tangy Vermont white cheddar cheese sauce.

16 oz Microwaveable cup

Nutrition Facts Serving size 1 container				
Calories	5 ^{Per}	1 cup	Per con	
		% DV*		% DV*
Total Fat	30g	38%	57g	73 %
Saturated Fat	17g	84%	32g 1	60%
<i>Trans</i> Fat	1g		2.5g	
Cholesterol	90mg	30%	170mg	57%
Sodium	1200mg	52%	2310mg	100%
Total Carb.	40g	14%	76g	28%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%	2g	7 %
Total Sugars	8g		15g	
Incl. Added Sugars	0g	0%	0g	0%
Protein	19g		37g	
Vitamin D	1mcg	4%	1mcg	6%
Calcium	377mg	30%	724mg	
Iron	1mg	6%	2mg	10%
Potassium	347mg	8%	667mg	15%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general				

INGREDIENTS: Cooked Pasta (Water, Semolina Wheat Flour, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Pasteurized Process Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey, Milkfat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Alginate, Enzymes), Water, Milk, Heavy Cream, White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Organic Canola Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Butter (Cream, Salt), Corn Starch, Wheat Flour, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactic Acid, Acacia & Xanthan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Nisin Preparation and Sea Salt.

CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat and Egg

Case Configuration:

Case Pack: 6/16 oz cups Net Weight: 6 lb

Gross Weight: 7 lb Case Cube: 0.32 Pallet Information HI/TI: 11/12

Cases per Pallet: 132

Dimensions

Length: 14.44" Width: 9.81" Height: 3.94"

